
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3044
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2000
VOUCHERS ISSUED BY OIL CORPORATIONS FOR LPG CONNECTIONS
CHANDRA NATH SINGH;RAM PRASAD SINGH

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) Whether the Oil companies had issued a large number of vouchers for L.P.G. connections out of discretionary quota during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, Oil Company-wise ?

Answer
(a) & (b): The information is being collected.
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